
 

Errigal College School Calendar 2025 – 2026 

 

Autumn Term​ ​ Friday 25th August – Friday 19th December 2025         
(80 Days) 

Mid-term:  ​ ​ Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October 2025 
Christmas Holidays: ​ Monday  22nd December 2025 - Friday 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term​ ​ Monday 5th January – Friday 27th March 2026                                
(53 Days) 

Mid-term: ​ ​ Monday 16th  February - Friday 20th February 2026 
Bank Holiday:​ ​ Monday 2nd February & Tuesday 17th March 2026 
Easter Holidays:  ​ Monday 30th March - Friday 10th April 2026 
 
Summer Term​ ​ Monday 13th April – Friday 29th May 2026                           
(34 Days)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​   

Bank Holiday:​ ​ Monday 4th May 2026 

Return to School for the 2025/2026 Academic Year 
 
1st Year:​ ​ Tuesday 26th August 2025 
2nd Year:​ ​ Friday 29th August 2025 
3rd Year:​ ​ Thursday 28th August 2025 
Transition Year:​ ​ Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
5th Year / LCA 1:​​ Monday 1st September 2025​ ​ ​  
6th Year / LCA 2:​ Thursday 28th August 2025 
PLC:​ ​ ​ Monday 15th September 2025 
Student Leadership Team Training - Monday 25th August, 2025 
 
School Closure Days 

Training Day:​ ​ Monday 3rd  November 2025 
Training Day:​ ​ Tuesday 25th November 2025 
School Closed:​ ​ Monday 16th March 2026 
Training Day:​ ​ Thursday 26th March 2026 
 

 

Work Experience 

Transition Year:​ ​ Each Thursday of the Academic Year 
LCA 1 & 2:​ ​ Each Friday of the Academic Year 
5th Year:​ ​ Monday 9th February - Friday 13th February 2026 
 
Parent Teacher Meetings 

1st Year:​ ​ Thursday 22nd January 2026 
2nd Year:​ ​ Thursday 26th February 2026 
3rd Year:​ ​ Thursday 27th November 2025 
Transition Year:​ ​ Thursday 22nd January 2026 
LCA 1:​ ​ ​ Thursday 26th February 2026 
5th Year:​ ​ Thursday 26th February 2026 
LCA 2:​ ​ ​ Thursday 27th November 2025 
6th Year: ​ ​ Thursday 27th November 2025 
 
Important Examination Dates 

Christmas Exams:​ Wednesday  10th  - Thursday 18th December 2025 
Mock Examinations:​ Tuesday 3rd - Friday 13th February 2026 
Summer Exams:​​ Wednesday 20th - Thursday 28th May 2026 
State Examinations:​ Wednesday 3rd June 2026 
 
1st Year Parents Information Evening 2025/2026 
 
Information Evening:​ Thursday 11th September 2025 
 
Enrolment 2026/2027 

Open Night:​ ​ Thursday 20th November 2025 
Enrolment:​ ​ Monday 10th November - Monday  1st December 2025 
Entrance Test:​ ​ Saturday 7th March 2026 

 


